

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 267 OF 2024

CNR NO. WBHW0100-5179-2024

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- MD. ALLUDDIN & ORS

PRESENT: SONIA MAJUMDAR

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 27.11.2024

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 7058/2022** arising out of **Dasnagar P.S. Case No. 154/2022 dated 16.12.2022** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s 395/412/413/414 of **Indian Penal Code** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons. Out of eight accused seven accused on CB namely Md. Alluddin , Md. Samim Rahaman, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Naser Alam, Sk. Mustaque and Anil Kumar Jaiswal are present by filing hazira and a petition is filed on his behalf on the strength of fresh Vokatnama praying for confirmation of bail. Let the same be kept with record.

Rest one accused namely Md. Parvez is absent without taking any step.

Heard Ld.Advocate of the both sides. Let the confirmation of the bail be extended till the next date fixed.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned to day.

Fix 13.01.2025 for appearance of the accused Md. Alluddin , Md. Samim Rahaman, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Naser Alam, Sk. Mustaque . Anil Kumar Jaiswal and Md. Parvez positively.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

Sessions Judge
Howrah