

Sessions Trial No – 267/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005179-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 13.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1. Md. Alauddin @ Gultan 2. Md. Parvez 3. Md. Samim Rahaman 4. Md. Chand 5. Md. Fiyaz 6. Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama 7. Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak and 8. Anil Kumar Jaiswal.

Six accused persons namely Md. Alauddin, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak and Anil Kumar Jaiswal on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another two accused persons namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman are absent without taking any steps.

None moves on behalf of the accused persons today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20-02.2025** for appearance of the all eight accused persons positively.

Sureties are directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the date fixed.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah