

**Sessions Trial No – 267/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005179-2024  
Present : Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code- WB001127

Order No. 04  
Dated 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1. Md. Alauddin @ Gultan 2. Md. Parvez 3. Md. Samim Rahaman 4. Md. Chand 5. Md. Fiyaz 6. Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama 7. Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak and 8. Anil Kumar Jaiswal.

Six accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One petition praying for confirmation of bail is filed on behalf of the accused namely Md. Alauddin. Let it be kept with the record.

Another two accused persons namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman are absent without taking any steps.

None appears in respect of accused persons on repeated call till 1.20 P.M.

**Issue W/A against two accused persons namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman at once.**

Start proceedings u/s 446 Cr. P.C. against the surety of accused persons namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman respectively.

Fix **18.06.2025** for E/R of W/A.

To date for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds are sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Howrah.  
D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah