

Sessions Trial No – 267/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005179-2024
Present : Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code- WB001127

Order No. 05
Dated 18.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Alauddin @ Gultan, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal and E/R of W/A against accused persons namely Md. Parvez, Md. Samim Rahaman.

Five accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan on court bail are present by filing hazira.

A absent petition is filed on behalf of the accused namely Md. Nesar Alam on the grounds stated there in.

Subsequently accused namely Md. Nesar Alam is present this Ld. Court by filing late hazira and Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioners has prayed for not pressing the absent petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the prayer for absent petition of accused namely Md. Nesar Alam is rejected being not pressed.

Two non execution reports are returned from Dasnagar PS Vide DR no 2459/25 and 2460/25 along with W/A of the accused namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman. Where from it appears that addresses of Warrantee falls under South Port PS Kolkata and Narkeldanga PS kolkata instead of Dasnagar PS respectively.

Considering such circumstances issue fresh W/A against accused namely Md. Parvez and Md. Samim Rahaman.

Fix **10.09.2025** for E/R of W/A.

To date for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah