

**Sessions Trial No – 267/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005179-2024  
Present : Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code- WB001127

Order No. 06  
Dated 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Alauddin @ Gultan, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal and E/R of W/A against accused persons namely Md. Parvez, Md. Samim Rahaman.

Five accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One accused namely Md. Nesar Alam is absent. One petition for time is filed on behalf of the absentee accused person.

Received report along with original Warrant of Arrest of SGT(I) Narkeldanga PS that in spite of several attempts the WA against accused Md. Samim Rahaman s/o Late Md. Matiur Rahaman could not be executed and prayer has been made for issuance of next process.

**Issue WPA against accused Md. Samim Rahaman s/o Late Md. Matiur Rahaman**

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused person namely Md. Parvez.  
Issue reminder.

Fix **11.12.2025** for E/R of W/A against accused Md. Parvez and E/R of W/P/A against accused Md. Samim Rahaman.

To date for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama and Md. Alauddin @ Gultan.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah