

**Sessions Trial No – 267/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005179-2024  
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta  
Sessions Judge ( In-Charge), Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 09  
Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Alauddin @ Gultan, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Samim Rahaman and E/R of W/A against accused persons namely Md. Parvez.

Out of Eight, Five (5) accused persons namely Md. Nesar Alam, Mustaque @ Mustak, Md. Samim Rahaman, Md. Fiyaz, Sk and Anil Kumar Jaiswal on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Two (2) accused namely Md. Alauddin @ Gultan and Md. Chand are absent.

Two separate petitions have been filed on behalf of the accused, praying for time.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused person namely Md. Parvez.

Issue reminder.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.05.2026** for E/R of W/A against accused Md. Parvez.

To date for appearance of accused persons namely Md. Alauddin @ Gultan, Md. Chand, Md. Fiyaz, Md. Nesar Alam @ Mama, Sk. Mustaque @ Mustak, Anil Kumar Jaiswal, Md. Samim Rahaman.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah( In Charge)